(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN U.S. Patent and Tragem		
(IEEE TIER VALLE NOW SAFE			
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 10240			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2 2/1/2	s: Please record the attached original documents or copyrighted.		
3.24.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Multidrain Systems, LLC formally known as ABET, LLC	Name: Hoosier Group, LLC		
	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hoosier Group, LLC Internal Address:		
	Name: Hoosier Group, LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:			
·			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 452 Terracina Way		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other			
	City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34119		
Execution Date: 24 February 2003	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes		
•	Additional name(s) a addresses(es) attached:		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,220,784 B1		
Additional numbers at	uttached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Ryan A. Schneider	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address:			
	⊠ Enclosed		
Bank of America Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Suite 5200			
Street Address: 600 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:		
	20-1507		
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30308-2216	20 1301		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
1 Mari	AAA /		
Ryan A. Schneider	NVV 12 MHECH 2003		
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date /		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cover sheet information to:		
1	R Trademarks, Box Assignments		

1126029_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0390

QUITCLAIM PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Multidrain Systems, LLC, formerly known as ABET, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Assignor**"), may own right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and inventions covered thereby identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto ("**Patent**"); and

WHEREAS, Hoosier Group LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee"), has agreed to execute and deliver a Mutual Release (the "Mutual Release"), upon the condition that Assignee execute and deliver this Quitclaim Patent Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Multidrain makes no representations or warranties concerning any right, title or interest in or to said Patent and specifically disclaims any such right, title or interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, if any, which Assignor has or may have in and to:

- (i) the Patent;
- (ii) any and all provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, substitute, renewal, reissue, and reexamination patents or patent applications arising from the Patent; and
- (iii) any other invention, improvement, technique, or discovery that has been developed, discovered, or invented based on the Intellectual Property, as defined in the Mutual Release, or developed, discovered, or invented to circumvent any of the patents constituting the Intellectual Property, as defined in the Mutual Release;

the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Patent is granted or exists, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. This Assignment includes the right, if any such right remains, to file additional applications related to the Patent and the assigned inventions under any convention or treaty and to claim priority in such applications based upon the Patent.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and comparable government authorities in other countries to transfer the Patent by assignment to Assignee and to issue to Assignee any other patents hereafter granted on the Patent and the assigned inventions described herein.

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any cause of action it may have against any of its current or former employees who is or who claims to be the inventor of the Patent and the assigned inventions, and agrees to promptly provide to Assignee the inventor assignments for the Patent, if any, and the assigned inventions to the extent in Assignor's possession or control, and, upon Assignee's request, copies or originals of Assignor's Patent files, if any. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all other papers, instruments, and assignments and perform other reasonable acts when and as reasonably requested by Assignee to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Patent and the assigned inventions. Assignor agrees to provide, at Assignee's expense, additional evidence to support the foregoing if such evidence is considered necessary by Assignee, is in Assignor's possession or control, and is reasonably available and retrievable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this document and affixed its corporate seal by the hand of its duly authorized officer on this 24th day of February 2003.

1105129_5.DOC Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0391

Hoosier Group LLC

By:

Name: T. Lawrence Gasse

[Title:] Manager

Ву:

Name:

[Title:] HANAGER

SCHEDULE A

A. Patent

Country	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date	Issue Date
USA	US 6,220,784 B1	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FORMING A TRENCH	February 18, 1999	April 24, 2001

[END OF SCHEDULE A]

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013897 FRAME: 0393

1105129_5.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2003